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	06/08/15
	1. In the clarifications_01, the answer to question 3 states that: "Since the core focus of the exercise project will be the procedures and activities conducted between the ERCC and the participating interlocutors, access to CECIS is a vital element for a potential contractor. For this reason and in order to ensure the proper use and safeguard the sensitive information in CECIS, the consortium lead needs to be an entity that has access to CECIS, which would be a participating state to the Union Civil Protection Mechanism.  A Norwegian-Registered company may nonetheless be a partner of a consortium that fulfils the aforementioned requirement."

Is it correct to conclude from this answer that the consortium lead must always be a participating state to the Union Civil Protection Mechanism? Or can the consortium lead also be a company registered in a participating state to the Union Civil Protection Mechanism? Can the consortium lead be a company registered in a participating state to the Union Civil Protection Mechanism without a participating state being part of the consortium?
	1. The consortium can be composed to include a company registered in a participating state to the Union Civil Protection Mechanism (UCPM), but the consortium lead must necessarily be a participating state to the UCPM having access to CECIS. All consortia must therefore at least include one participating state. 



	09/08/15
	2. In the clarifications_01, it was stated that a Norwegian registered company could not be the lead as it was necessary that a company be from a participating State of the UCPM with access to CECIS.  

As Norway is indeed a participating State in the UCPM with access to CECIS this preclusion is not understood.  

	2. Please see answer 1.


1

